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CHAPTER X1V.

An Act to amend the City Charter of the City of Red
Wing, in relation (o Dmmunities of Firemen. March 6, 1871

Broricn 1. Amendment to Bectlon two (2), Chapier four (4), of Chapter six (8), Bpecial
Laws of 1864, Qouncll to purchase fre engines and other Are apparatos—
exemptions of firemen. ’

2. When act to take effect.

Ba it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. Subdivision thirty-seven of section two
of chapter four of said charter as amended in 1864, is
hereby asmended so as to read as follows:

T hirty-seventh.—The city council shall have power to comen w0 por
purchase fire engines and other fire apparatus, and to ohasefreeogines
nuthorize the formation of fire engine, hook and ladder S ey
and hose companies, and to provide for the due support toas of gremen,
and regulation of the same; and to order such companies
to be disbanded and their apparatus delivered up. Each
company shall not have to exceed seventy-five members,
and shall be formed by voluntary enlistment, and each
member ot such company shall be exempt from poll tax,
from serving on juries, and from military duty, during
the continuance of such membership ; and such members,
aiter five years’ service in such companies, shall be
thereafter free from poll taxes, service on juries, and
military duty except in cases of insurrection or invasion.

Suc. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its
pﬂSSBge- When act W take

Approved March 6, 1871.



